



# **Finance Committee Agenda**

# City of Newton In City Council

Wednesday, October 28, 2020

The Finance Committee will hold this meeting as a virtual meeting on Wednesday, October 26, 2020 at 7:00 pm. To view this meeting using Zoom use this link: <a href="https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86043479481">https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86043479481</a> or call 1-646-558-8656 and use the following Meeting ID: 860 4347 9481

#### Item scheduled for discussion:

**Chairs Note:** The Committee will meet jointly with the Programs & Services Committee to discuss the following two items. Please see the Programs and Services Committee Agenda for the back-up.

### Referred to Programs & Services and Finance Committees

#421-20 Transfer \$400,000 to the Forestry Division of Parks, Recreation & Culture

HER HONOR THE MAYOR requesting authorization to transfer the sum of four hundred thousand dollars (\$400,000) from Acct #0110498-579400- Reserve for Snow & Ice Removal to the Forestry Division of the Parks, Recreation & Culture Department to cover the costs of the three wind events that have occurred thus far in this fiscal year.

## **Referred to Programs & Services and Finance Committees**

Requesting establishment of a fee for the registration of leaf blower contractors

Programs and Services Committee requesting an appropriate fee be set for registration of leaf blower contractors pursuant to possible revisions in the Noise provisions of Newton Ordinances, Chapter 20, relating to leaf blowers, to provide for registration of leaf blower contractors and their certification of understanding and intention to comply with the provisions of the Noise ordinance, contained in possible revisions to Chapter 20, prepared by the Newton Law Department to improve compliance with existing standards for leaf blower operation.

Respectfully submitted,

Rebecca Walker Grossman, Chair

The location of this meeting is accessible and reasonable accommodations will be provided to persons with disabilities who require assistance. If you need a reasonable accommodation, please contact the city of Newton's ADA Coordinator, Jini Fairley, at least two business days in advance of the meeting: <a href="mailto:jfairley@newtonma.gov">jfairley@newtonma.gov</a> or (617) 796-1253. The city's TTY/TDD direct line is: 617-796-1089. For the Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS), please dial 711.